Data sheet
2.1-640E 1/2
Edition 06 51
Pressure relief valves
Pressure relief valve
Flange and sandwich construction
•	 Pilot	operated:	 Qmax = 80 l/min
	 pN max		=		350	bar	 pmax = 400 bar

The following screw-in cartridges are used in either the flange body or
the sandwich body:
Type Designation Data sheet no.
BV.PM22 Pressure relief valve
 • pilot operated 2.1-530
Ba.PM22 Pressure relief valve
 • direct operated 2.1-540
BK.PM22 Pressure relief valvee
 • direct operated 2.1-542
ReMARK!
Detailed performance data and additional hydraulic
specifications may by drawn from the data sheets of the
corresponding installed pressure relief cartridge.
CAUtION!
The performace data especially the „pressure-flow-cha-
racteristic„ on the data sheets of the screw-in catridges
refere to the screw-in cartridges only. The additional press-
ure drop of the flange body respectivly sandwich body must
be taken into consideration.
Position Article Description
10 160.2093 O-ring ID 9,25x1,78
20 238.2406 Plug VSTI G1/4“-ED
(only for flange and sandwich plate P)
30 173.3150 Blindplate ABP6 (only for flansch)
B..SA06-A
B..SA06-B B..SA06-AB
Sandwich construction in P
Sandwich construction in A, B or AB
Flange construction
T
A B
P
10
G1/4"
T
BA
P
20
40
22
12
52
5,
5
36 68
104
22
,5
45
17
,518
A=102
B=102
AB=140
31
17,8
21,5 19
21 32
,5
22
,5
45
T
BA
P
30
T
A B
P
30